

# ICD-10 REMINDER



October 1st will be here in the blink of an eye.

Keep an eye out for October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2015. On that date, all eye care providers must use ICD-10 as the medical code set for medical diagnoses.

## What this means to you and your practice:

- **When obtaining authorizations, you must use the ICD-10 codes for services you will supply on or after October 1, 2015**
- **When submitting claims for services provided on or after October 1, 2015, you must use the ICD-10 codes**
  - Claims submitted with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015 without valid ICD-10 codes will be rejected
- **Claims cannot be submitted containing both ICD-9 codes and ICD-10 codes**
  - If you provided a service prior to October 1, 2015, submit that service separately using the ICD-9 codes

## Questions?

- Go to [www.CMS.gov](http://www.CMS.gov) for additional ICD-10 information, such as a Quick Start Guide and FAQs
- Questions regarding members enrolled through our health plan clients? Call 866.819.4298 or email [CustomerSupport@SuperiorVision.com](mailto:CustomerSupport@SuperiorVision.com)